RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution declaring May 16, 2006 Lonnie Butler Day]
2	
3	Resolution declaring that Lonnie Butler is an honorary citizen and that May 16, 2006 is
4	Lonnie Butler Day in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Lonnie Butler, has been a dedicated employee of the City and County of
7	San Francisco for over 28 years; and
8	WHEREAS, Lonnie Butler is an active citizen in every aspect of his daily life and is an
9	advocate of not only working people, but those San Franciscans who are oppressed and who
10	are in need of help, and is also an important and valuable constituent in the Bayview
11	Community and all of District 10; and,
12	WHEREAS, Lonnie Butler has been an active participant in the International
13 14	Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, Local 21, AFL-CIO, and has serve as a
14	chapter president to other fellow Chemist, and has also served as a recording secretary for
16	the entire Union; and,
17	WHEREAS, Lonnie Butler, most importantly, has served as a dedicated father and
18	husband to his family; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisor declares that Lonnie Butler
20	is an honorary citizen and that May 16, 2006 is Lonnie Butler Day in the City and County of
21	San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Maxwell **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**